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BEECH DIRECTORS LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name
Postcode
Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD
LEICESTERSHIRE MOTORS LTD
THE LEICESTERSHIRE MOTOR
COMPANY LTD

B & C DECORSIN LIMITED
WRIGHT BUILDERS LTD
QUEENSWAY LOGISTICS LTD
CHARLES GOLDSTAR & CO LTD
GARMENTS & CLOTHING LTD
KEYMAX SYSTEMS LTD

OASIS VENTURES LTD

CHEAP LABOUR LTD

SDT INVESTMENTS LTD
DATAGATE UK LTD

BARGAINS UK LTD

123 TRADING LTD

GENERAL SERVICE & SUPPLY LTD
BRADFORD SPECIAL PROJECTS
LTD

SEGEIL LTD

EULANDA LTD

SHELSTONE LTD

ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS LTD
CYBERFIX LIMITED

LDN SERVICES LTD

QUALITY CRAFTWORK LTD

XYZ SYSTEMS LTD

N/A* - no information available

BEECH DIRECTORS LIMITED

Number

Number

06541744
06464347
06464323

SC332829
06376860
06377354
06377181
06377176
06377146
06377139
06377078
06377134
06377077
06377110
06377105
06377058
06376900

06377022
06377123
06377274
06377111
06377038
06377092
06377067
06377182

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910898828

910898828

British

App. Date

App. Date

20/03/2008
04/01/2008
04/01/2008

23/10/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007

20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date
20/01/2009

23/10/2007
23/10/2007
18/11/2008
15/05/2009
07/11/2008
01/04/2009
01/11/2007
26/05/2009
11/09/2008
18/11/2008
02/02/2009
05/02/2008
13/12/2007
20/06/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

01/04/2009
19/11/2007
31/10/2007
11/12/2007
28/05/2009
01/11/2007
01/04/2009
14/04/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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STORAGE NETWORKING LTD
MASONS UK LTD

SOUND INVESTMENTS UK LTD
THE CONSULTANCY EXPERTS LTD
BAYFLEX LTD

123 TAXIS LTD

TOOLS & MACHINES LTD

THE SKIP COMPANY LTD
CENTRAL MOTORS (PRESTON) LTD
HEARTCROFT UK LTD

BRAMBLE W1 LIMITED

NEWGATE SERVICES LTD

ABC CONSTRUCTION LTD
CHARLES GOLDSTAR & CO LTD
QUALITY SURVEYORS LTD
MIXBRANDS LTD

THE CARPET SHOP LTD

RC IMPORT EXPORT LTD

5NET LTD

ABC CONSTRUCTION LTD
ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS LTD
SEGEIL LTD

BRADFORD SPECIAL PROJECTS
LTD

123 TRADING LTD

BARGAINS UK LTD

DATAGATE UK LTD

CHEAP LABOUR LTD

GARMENTS & CLOTHING LTD
QUEENSWAY LOGISTICS LTD

5 NET LTD

BRAMBLE W1 LIMITED

MASONS UK LTD

SOUND INVESTMENTS UK LTD
THE CONSULTANCY EXPERTS LTD
FISLAND CASH & CARRY GB LTD
LOCAL BARBERSHOP LTD

THE EXPRESS FOOD COMPANY LTD
EXFLEETSALES.CO.UK LIMITED
BURLEE SQUARE LTD

QUALITY ASSURED GB LTD
QUALITY SURVEYORS LTD

N/A* - no information available

06377326
06377156
06377162
06377175
06377029
06376917
06377062
06377152
06377180
06377200
06376921
06377284
06376864
06377181
06377047
06377057
06377084
06377140
06377243
06376864
06377111
06377022
06376900

06377105
06377110
06377077
06377078
06377176
06377354
06377243
06376921
06377156
06377162
06377175
06377159
06377169
06376918
06376945
06377132
06377195
06377047

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007

20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007

910898828

13/03/2008
30/09/2008
22/08/2008
04/03/2008
14/11/2008
13/05/2009
01/04/2009
10/10/2007
06/05/2009
18/11/2008
20/07/2009
01/11/2007
14/04/2008
15/05/2009
25/06/2008
13/02/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

19/02/2009
11/09/2008
14/04/2008
11/12/2007
01/04/2009
20/06/2008

05/02/2008
02/02/2009
18/11/2008
26/05/2009
07/11/2008
18/11/2008
11/09/2008
20/07/2009
30/09/2008
22/08/2008
04/03/2008
11/03/2009

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

16/07/2008
02/02/2009
12/10/2009
13/11/2007
25/06/2008
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MIXBRANDS LTD

THE CARPET SHOP LTD

RC IMPORT EXPORT LTD
HARDWARE & SOFTWARE LTD

N/A* - no information available

06377057
06377084
06377140
06377328

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910898828

20/09/2007 13/02/2008 Director
20/09/2007 Director
20/09/2007 19/02/2009 Director
20/09/2007 30/09/2008 Director



